

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28574/2008

GHANSHYAM SHRIPAT TITARMARE(D)THR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMRAO SHRIPAT TITARMARE & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28575 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 23/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed.

It is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil
Court/Trial Court.

Process fee and spare copies to be paid before 5.10.2010.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
for non-prosecution against unserved respondent.

If paid, issue notice as per above order.

There is stay against execution of judgment and decree
since 10.11.2008.

Unserved respondent Nos. 4 and 5 were co-appellant with
the present petitioner.

-2-

Item No.19

They are not served since the last two years.

As last chance, petitioner has to confirm service on them
as per previous orders dated 13.5.2010 and 10.8.2010, on or

before 22.10.2010.

If proof of service is not filed on record on or before
22.10.2010, matter shall immediately be listed before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution without seeking
formal orders to that extent from this Court.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj