

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28574/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2008 in SA No.60/1993 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

GHANSHYAM SHRIPAT TITARMARE(D)THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMRAO SHRIPAT TITARMARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28575 of 2008
(Office report on default)

Date: 01/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somanthan Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite a last opportunity granted, learned counsel for the petitioners has not done the needful in terms of this Court's order dated 23.09.2010. He prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to do the needful subject to the payment of Rs. 2,500/- as cost to be deposited in the Supreme Court Advocates' Welfare Fund.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master