

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28574/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2008 in SA No.60/1993 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

GHANSHYAM SHRIPAT TITARMARE(D)THR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMRAO SHRIPAT TITARMARE & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO.28575 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Samantha Padhan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearing on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 and 2, who have circulated the letter, learned counsel submits that the respondent No.1 has since died. Let this matter be adjourned for a period of six weeks, to enable the learned counsel for the remaining respondents to inform the learned Advocate for the petitioner of the death of the respondent No.1, in order to enable him to take appropriate steps in the matter.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar