

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28574/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/03/2008
in SA No. 60/1993 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

GHANSHYAM SHRIPAT TITARMARE(D)THR.LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMRAO SHRIPAT TITARMARE (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28575/2008

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/07/2014

These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters are called twice.

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

The petitioner has not taken any steps to comply with the
office report and to bring LR's of the deceased - respondents on
record.

The special leave petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2014.07.23

05:58:44 IST

Reason:

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)

COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER